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Index
 12 Constellation Station, Greenhithe, Westgate, Henderson ................. 6

 901  Constellation Station, Unsworth Drive, Wairau Rd, 
Smales Farm Station .................................................................................. 12

 902  Constellation Station to Kyle Rd ............................................................. 18

 906  Constellation Station, Link Drive, Glenfi eld, Windy Ridge, 
Archers Rd, Smales Farm Station ........................................................... 22

 907  Campbells Bay, Sunnynook Station, Target Rd,  
Constellation Station .................................................................................. 26

Other timetables available in this area that may interest you

Timetable Routes

Devonport, Bayswater, 
Hauraki

801, 802, 806, 807, 814, 
Devonport Ferry, Bayswater Ferry

Campbells Bay, Sunnynook, 
Milford, Takapuna

82, 83, 842, 843, 845, 
856, 871, 907

Long Bay, Torbay, Browns Bay, 
Mairangi Bay 83, 856, 861, 865, 878

Beach Haven, Birkenhead

94, 97B, 97R, 97V, 917, 931, 
933, 941, 966
Beach Haven Ferry, 
Birkenhead Ferry

Glenfi eld, Bayview, Windy Ridge 95B, 95C, 95G, 906, 917, 939, 941
Birkenhead Ferry

Hillcrest, Northcote 94, 923, 924, 926, 928

Albany 883, 884, 885, 861, 
866, 888, 889, 890, 917

Hibiscus Coast
981, 982, 983, 984, 985, 
986, 987, 988, 989, NX1
Gulf Harbour Ferry

Hibiscus Coast Station, 
Albany Station, Britomart 
(Lower Albert St) via all 
Northern Busway stations

NX1

Albany Station, 
City universities, Wellesley St 
via all Northern Busway stations

NX2

Warkworth 995, 996, 997, 998, 999

*Public holidays. On public holidays a Sunday timetable operates.
When Waitangi Day (6 Feb) or Anzac Day (25 April) fall on a Saturday, 
normal Saturday timetables operate.

Over Christmas and the New Year, a reduced timetable may operate.
If you’re travelling during this time visit AT.govt.nz to plan your trip, 
or call 0800 103 080.

24 hr Clock
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Smales Farm Station

 902	� Constellation Station, Unsworth Dr, Wairau Rd,  
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Routes Fare Zones
& Boundaries

For more information on fares visit www.AT.govt.nz/fares
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12 Henderson to Constellation Station
via Westgate and Greenhithe
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Monday 
to Friday

05:20 05:35 05:42 05:45 05:51 06:00 - -
05:50 06:05 06:12 06:15 06:21 06:31 - -

sc 06:15 06:30 06:38 06:41 06:47 06:57 - -
hol 06:20 06:35 06:43 06:46 06:52 07:02 - -

06:30 06:45 06:54 06:58 07:07 07:19 - -
06:45 07:00 07:09 07:13 07:22 07:34 - -

sa 06:55 07:10 07:19 07:23 07:32 - 07:44 07:49
hol 07:00 07:15 07:24 07:28 07:37 07:49 - -
sa 07:05 07:20 07:29 07:33 07:42 - 07:54 07:59
hol 07:15 07:30 07:39 07:43 07:52 08:04 - -
sa 07:15 07:30 07:39 07:43 07:52 - 08:04 08:09
sa 07:25 07:40 07:49 07:53 08:02 - 08:17 08:22
hol 07:30 07:50 08:01 08:05 08:14 08:29 - -
sc 07:35 07:55 08:06 08:10 08:19 08:34 - -

07:45 08:05 08:16 08:20 08:29 08:44 - -
08:00 08:20 08:31 08:35 08:44 08:59 - -
08:15 08:35 08:46 08:50 08:59 09:12 - -
08:30 08:47 08:56 09:00 09:07 09:19 - -
08:45 09:02 09:11 09:15 09:22 09:34 - -
09:15 09:32 09:41 09:45 09:52 10:04 - -
09:45 10:02 10:11 10:15 10:22 10:34 - -
10:15 10:32 10:41 10:45 10:52 11:04 - -
10:45 11:02 11:11 11:15 11:22 11:34 - -
11:15 11:32 11:41 11:45 11:52 12:04 - -
11:45 12:02 12:11 12:15 12:22 12:34 - -
12:15 12:32 12:41 12:45 12:52 13:04 - -
12:45 13:02 13:11 13:15 13:22 13:34 - -
13:15 13:32 13:41 13:45 13:52 14:04 - -
13:45 14:02 14:11 14:15 14:22 14:34 - -
14:15 14:32 14:41 14:45 14:52 15:03 - -
14:45 15:02 15:13 15:17 15:24 15:35 - -

sc 15:00 15:20 15:31 15:35 15:42 15:53 - -
15:15 15:35 15:46 15:50 15:57 16:08 - -
15:30 15:55 16:06 16:10 16:17 16:28 - -
15:45 16:10 16:21 16:25 16:32 16:43 - -
16:00 16:25 16:36 16:40 16:47 16:58 - -
16:15 16:40 16:51 16:55 17:02 17:13 - -
16:30 16:55 17:06 17:10 17:17 17:28 - -
16:45 17:10 17:21 17:25 17:32 17:43 - -
17:00 17:25 17:36 17:40 17:47 17:58 - -
17:15 17:40 17:51 17:55 18:02 18:13 - -
17:30 17:55 18:04 18:08 18:15 18:26 - -
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12 Henderson to Constellation Station
via Westgate and Greenhithe
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Monday 
to Friday
cont

17:30 17:55 18:04 18:08 18:15 18:26 - -
17:45 18:05 18:14 18:18 18:25 18:36 - -
18:00 18:20 18:29 18:33 18:39 18:49 - -
18:15 18:35 18:44 18:47 18:53 19:03 - -
18:30 18:50 18:59 19:02 19:08 19:18 - -
18:45 19:05 19:14 19:17 19:23 19:33 - -
19:00 19:20 19:29 19:32 19:38 19:48 - -
19:20 19:40 19:49 19:52 19:58 20:08 - -
19:40 19:57 20:04 20:07 20:13 20:22 - -
20:00 20:17 20:24 20:27 20:33 20:42 - -
20:30 20:44 20:51 20:54 21:00 21:09 - -
21:00 21:14 21:21 21:24 21:30 21:39 - -
21:30 21:44 21:51 21:54 22:00 22:09 - -
22:00 22:14 22:21 22:24 22:30 22:39 - -
22:30 22:44 22:51 22:54 23:00 23:09 - -
23:00 23:14 23:21 23:24 23:30 23:39 - -
23:30 23:45 23:52 23:55 - - - -

sc = School days to Constellation (Service at 06:15, 07:35 and 15:00)
sa = School days to Akoranga (Service at 06:55, 07:05, 07:15 and 07:25)
hol = School Holidays Only  (Service at 06:20, 07:00, 07:15 and 07:30)
Note: Last service 23:30 terminates at Squadron Drive/Buckley Ave 
(stop 1646)

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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12 Henderson to Constellation Station
via Westgate and Greenhithe
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:00 06:15 06:22 06:25 06:31 06:40
06:30 06:45 06:52 06:55 07:01 07:10
07:00 07:15 07:22 07:25 07:31 07:40
07:30 07:45 07:52 07:55 08:01 08:10
08:00 08:15 08:22 08:25 08:31 08:40
08:30 08:45 08:52 08:55 09:01 09:11
09:00 09:17 09:24 09:27 09:34 09:44
09:30 09:47 09:54 09:57 10:04 10:14
10:00 10:17 10:24 10:27 10:34 10:44
10:30 10:47 10:56 11:00 11:07 11:18
11:00 11:17 11:26 11:30 11:37 11:48
11:30 11:47 11:56 12:00 12:07 12:18
12:00 12:17 12:26 12:30 12:37 12:48
12:30 12:47 12:56 13:00 13:07 13:18
13:00 13:17 13:26 13:30 13:37 13:48
13:30 13:47 13:56 14:00 14:07 14:18
14:00 14:17 14:26 14:30 14:37 14:48
14:30 14:47 14:56 15:00 15:07 15:18
15:00 15:17 15:26 15:30 15:37 15:48
15:30 15:47 15:56 16:00 16:07 16:18
16:00 16:17 16:26 16:30 16:37 16:48
16:30 16:47 16:56 17:00 17:07 17:18
17:00 17:17 17:26 17:30 17:37 17:48
17:30 17:47 17:56 18:00 18:07 18:18
18:00 18:17 18:26 18:30 18:37 18:48
18:30 18:47 18:54 18:57 19:03 19:13
19:00 19:17 19:24 19:27 19:33 19:43
19:30 19:47 19:54 19:57 20:03 20:13
20:00 20:15 20:22 20:25 20:31 20:40
20:30 20:45 20:52 20:55 21:01 21:10
21:00 21:15 21:22 21:25 21:31 21:40
21:30 21:45 21:52 21:55 22:01 22:10
22:00 22:15 22:22 22:25 22:31 22:40
22:30 22:45 22:52 22:55 23:01 23:10
23:00 23:15 23:22 23:25 23:31 23:40
23:30 23:45 23:52 23:55 - -

Note: Last service 23:30 terminates at Squadron Drive/Buckley Ave 
(stop 1646)
Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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12 Constellation Station to Henderson
via Greenhithe and Westgate
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Monday 
to Friday
cont

- 17:47 17:57 18:08 18:20 18:47
- 18:02 18:13 18:23 18:33 19:00
- 18:17 18:27 18:36 18:45 19:10
- 18:32 18:42 18:51 19:00 19:25
- 18:47 18:55 19:04 19:13 19:33
- 19:02 19:10 19:19 19:28 19:48
- 19:20 19:28 19:37 19:46 20:06
- 19:40 19:48 19:56 20:05 20:25
- 20:00 20:08 20:16 20:25 20:45
- 20:20 20:28 20:36 20:45 21:05
- 20:50 20:58 21:06 21:15 21:35
- 21:20 21:28 21:36 21:45 22:05
- 21:50 21:58 22:07 22:16 22:36
- 22:20 22:28 22:36 22:45 23:05
- 22:50 22:58 23:06 23:15 23:35
- 23:20 23:28 23:36 23:45 00:05
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12 Constellation Station to Henderson
via Greenhithe and Westgate
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:02 06:09 06:18 06:27 06:47
06:32 06:39 06:48 06:57 07:17
07:02 07:09 07:18 07:27 07:47
07:32 07:39 07:48 07:57 08:17
08:02 08:09 08:18 08:27 08:47
08:32 08:40 08:49 08:58 09:20
09:02 09:11 09:21 09:31 09:53
09:32 09:41 09:51 10:01 10:23
10:02 10:11 10:21 10:31 10:53
10:32 10:41 10:51 11:01 11:23
11:02 11:11 11:21 11:31 11:56
11:32 11:41 11:51 12:01 12:26
12:02 12:11 12:21 12:31 12:56
12:32 12:41 12:51 13:01 13:26
13:02 13:11 13:21 13:31 13:56
13:32 13:41 13:51 14:01 14:26
14:02 14:11 14:21 14:31 14:56
14:32 14:41 14:51 15:01 15:26
15:02 15:11 15:21 15:31 15:56
15:32 15:41 15:51 16:01 16:26
16:02 16:11 16:21 16:31 16:56
16:32 16:41 16:51 17:01 17:26
17:02 17:11 17:21 17:31 17:56
17:32 17:41 17:51 18:01 18:26
18:02 18:11 18:21 18:31 18:56
18:32 18:41 18:51 19:01 19:23
19:02 19:09 19:18 19:27 19:47
19:32 19:39 19:48 19:57 20:17
20:02 20:09 20:18 20:27 20:47
20:32 20:39 20:48 20:57 21:17
21:02 21:09 21:18 21:27 21:47
21:32 21:39 21:48 21:57 22:17
22:02 22:09 22:18 22:27 22:47
22:32 22:39 22:48 22:57 23:17
23:02 23:09 23:18 23:27 23:47
23:32 23:39 23:48 23:57 00:17

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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12 Constellation Station to Henderson
via Greenhithe and Westgate
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Monday 
to Friday

- 04:52 04:59 05:08 05:17 05:37
- 05:22 05:29 05:38 05:47 06:07
- 05:52 05:59 06:08 06:17 06:37
- 06:12 06:20 06:29 06:38 07:00
- 06:32 06:40 06:49 06:58 07:20
- 06:47 06:55 07:04 07:13 07:36
- 07:02 07:10 07:19 07:28 07:53
- 07:17 07:26 07:35 07:45 08:10
- 07:32 07:41 07:50 08:00 08:25
- 07:47 07:56 08:05 08:15 08:40
- 08:00 08:09 08:18 08:28 09:00
- 08:12 08:21 08:30 08:40 09:12
- 08:25 08:34 08:44 08:55 09:27
- 08:37 08:46 08:56 09:07 09:39
- 08:50 08:59 09:09 09:20 09:50
- 09:05 09:14 09:24 09:35 10:05
- 09:35 09:44 09:53 10:03 10:28
- 10:05 10:14 10:23 10:33 10:58
- 10:35 10:44 10:53 11:03 11:28
- 11:05 11:14 11:23 11:33 11:58
- 11:35 11:44 11:53 12:03 12:28
- 12:05 12:14 12:23 12:33 12:58
- 12:35 12:44 12:53 13:03 13:28
- 13:05 13:14 13:23 13:33 13:58
- 13:35 13:44 13:53 14:03 14:28
- 14:05 14:14 14:24 14:34 14:59
- 14:35 14:44 14:54 15:04 15:33

sc - 14:50 15:00 15:10 15:20 15:55
- 15:05 15:15 15:25 15:35 16:10

sc - 15:15 15:25 15:36 15:48 16:23
sa 15:15 15:21 15:31 15:42 15:54 16:26
hol - 15:20 15:30 15:41 15:53 16:28
sa 15:20 15:26 15:36 15:47 15:59 16:31
sa 15:30 15:36 15:46 15:57 16:09 16:41
hol - 15:32 15:42 15:53 16:05 16:37

- 15:47 15:57 16:08 16:20 16:52
- 16:02 16:12 16:23 16:35 17:07
- 16:17 16:27 16:38 16:50 17:22
- 16:32 16:42 16:53 17:05 17:37
- 16:47 16:57 17:08 17:20 17:52
- 17:02 17:12 17:23 17:35 18:07
- 17:17 17:27 17:38 17:50 18:22
- 17:32 17:42 17:53 18:05 18:34

sc = School days from Constellation (Service at 14:50 and 15:15)
sa =  School days from Akoranga (Service at 15:15, 15:20 and 15:30)
hol = School Holidays Only  (Service at 15:20 and 15:32)
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901 Smales Farm Station to Constellation Station
via Wairau Rd and Unsworth Drive
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Monday 
to Friday 

06:00 06:11 06:18
06:30 06:41 06:48
07:00 07:13 07:21
07:20 07:33 07:41
07:40 07:55 08:04
08:00 08:15 08:24
08:20 08:35 08:44
08:40 08:53 09:02
09:00 09:12 09:20
09:30 09:42 09:50
10:00 10:12 10:20
10:30 10:42 10:50
11:00 11:12 11:20
11:30 11:42 11:50
12:00 12:12 12:20
12:30 12:42 12:50
13:00 13:12 13:20
13:30 13:42 13:50
14:00 14:13 14:22
14:30 14:43 14:52
15:00 15:15 15:24
15:15 15:32 15:43
15:30 15:47 15:58
15:45 16:02 16:13
16:00 16:17 16:28
16:20 16:37 16:48
16:40 16:57 17:08
17:00 17:18 17:30
17:20 17:38 17:50
17:40 17:58 18:10
18:00 18:13 18:22
18:20 18:32 18:40
18:40 18:52 19:00
19:00 19:11 19:18
19:30 19:41 19:48
20:00 20:11 20:18
20:30 20:41 20:48
21:00 21:11 21:18
21:30 21:41 21:48
22:00 22:10 22:16
22:30 22:40 22:46
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901 Smales Farm Station to Constellation Station
via Wairau Rd and Unsworth Drive
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Saturday 06:00 06:09 06:15
06:30 06:40 06:46
07:00 07:10 07:16
07:30 07:40 07:46
08:00 08:10 08:16
08:30 08:42 08:50
09:00 09:12 09:20
09:30 09:42 09:50
10:00 10:12 10:20
10:30 10:42 10:50
11:00 11:12 11:20
11:30 11:42 11:50
12:00 12:12 12:20
12:30 12:42 12:50
13:00 13:12 13:20
13:30 13:42 13:50
14:00 14:12 14:20
14:30 14:42 14:50
15:00 15:12 15:20
15:30 15:42 15:50
16:00 16:12 16:20
16:30 16:42 16:50
17:00 17:12 17:20
17:30 17:39 17:45
18:00 18:09 18:15
18:30 18:39 18:45
19:00 19:09 19:15
19:30 19:39 19:45
20:00 20:09 20:15
20:30 20:39 20:45
21:00 21:09 21:15
21:30 21:39 21:45
22:00 22:09 22:15
22:30 22:39 22:45

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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901 Smales Farm Station to Constellation Station
via Wairau Rd and Unsworth Drive
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:00 06:09 06:15
06:30 06:40 06:46
07:00 07:10 07:16
07:30 07:40 07:46
08:00 08:10 08:16
08:30 08:42 08:50
09:00 09:12 09:20
09:30 09:42 09:50
10:00 10:12 10:20
10:30 10:42 10:50
11:00 11:12 11:20
11:30 11:42 11:50
12:00 12:12 12:20
12:30 12:42 12:50
13:00 13:12 13:20
13:30 13:42 13:50
14:00 14:12 14:20
14:30 14:42 14:50
15:00 15:12 15:20
15:30 15:42 15:50
16:00 16:12 16:20
16:30 16:42 16:50
17:00 17:12 17:20
17:30 17:39 17:45
18:00 18:09 18:15
18:30 18:39 18:45
19:00 19:09 19:15
19:30 19:39 19:45
20:00 20:09 20:15
20:30 20:39 20:45
21:00 21:09 21:15
21:30 21:39 21:45
22:00 22:09 22:15
22:30 22:39 22:45
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901 Constellation Station to Smales Farm Station
via Unsworth Drive and Wairau Rd
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to Friday 

06:30 06:37 06:51
07:00 07:09 07:26
07:30 07:41 08:00
08:00 08:09 08:26
08:20 08:29 08:46
08:40 08:49 09:06
09:00 09:07 09:21
09:30 09:37 09:50
10:00 10:07 10:20
10:30 10:37 10:50
11:00 11:07 11:20
11:30 11:37 11:50
12:00 12:07 12:20
12:30 12:37 12:50
13:00 13:07 13:20
13:30 13:37 13:50
14:00 14:08 14:22
14:30 14:38 14:52
15:00 15:09 15:25
15:20 15:29 15:45
15:40 15:49 16:05
16:00 16:09 16:25
16:20 16:29 16:45
16:40 16:50 17:08
17:00 17:10 17:28
17:20 17:30 17:48
17:40 17:50 18:08
18:00 18:10 18:28
18:20 18:30 18:48
18:40 18:49 19:05
19:00 19:09 19:25
19:30 19:39 19:55
20:00 20:06 20:18
20:30 20:36 20:48
21:00 21:06 21:18
21:30 21:36 21:48
22:00 22:06 22:16
22:30 22:36 22:46

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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901 Constellation Station to Smales Farm Station
via Unsworth Drive and Wairau Rd

St
op

 D
 

Co
ns

te
lla

tio
n 

(S
to

p 
42

23
)

A
lb

an
y 

H
ig

hw
ay

/
U

ns
w

or
th

 D
riv

e 
(s

to
p 

36
63

)

St
op

 C
 

Sm
al

es
 F

ar
m

Saturday 06:30 06:36 06:46
07:00 07:06 07:16
07:30 07:36 07:46
08:00 08:06 08:17
08:30 08:36 08:47
09:00 09:07 09:20
09:30 09:37 09:50
10:00 10:07 10:20
10:30 10:37 10:50
11:00 11:07 11:20
11:30 11:37 11:50
12:00 12:07 12:20
12:30 12:37 12:50
13:00 13:07 13:20
13:30 13:37 13:50
14:00 14:07 14:20
14:30 14:37 14:50
15:00 15:08 15:22
15:30 15:38 15:52
16:00 16:07 16:20
16:30 16:37 16:50
17:00 17:07 17:20
17:30 17:37 17:50
18:00 18:06 18:17
18:30 18:36 18:47
19:00 19:06 19:17
19:30 19:36 19:47
20:00 20:06 20:17
20:30 20:36 20:47
21:00 21:06 21:17
21:30 21:36 21:47
22:00 22:06 22:17
22:30 22:36 22:47
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901 Constellation Station to Smales Farm Station
via Unsworth Drive and Wairau Rd
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:30 06:36 06:46
07:00 07:06 07:16
07:30 07:36 07:46
08:00 08:06 08:17
08:30 08:36 08:47
09:00 09:07 09:20
09:30 09:37 09:50
10:00 10:07 10:20
10:30 10:37 10:50
11:00 11:07 11:20
11:30 11:37 11:50
12:00 12:07 12:20
12:30 12:37 12:50
13:00 13:07 13:20
13:30 13:37 13:50
14:00 14:07 14:20
14:30 14:37 14:50
15:00 15:08 15:22
15:30 15:38 15:52
16:00 16:07 16:20
16:30 16:37 16:50
17:00 17:07 17:20
17:30 17:37 17:50
18:00 18:06 18:17
18:30 18:36 18:47
19:00 19:06 19:17
19:30 19:36 19:47
20:00 20:06 20:17
20:30 20:36 20:47
21:00 21:06 21:17
21:30 21:36 21:47
22:00 22:06 22:17
22:30 22:36 22:47

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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902 Kyle Rd to Constellation Station
via Upper Harbour Drive and Sunset Rd
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:38 06:45 06:48 06:52
07:08 07:15 07:18 07:22
07:38 07:45 07:48 07:52
08:08 08:15 08:18 08:22
08:38 08:45 08:48 08:52
09:08 09:15 09:18 09:22
09:40 09:47 09:50 09:54
10:10 10:17 10:20 10:24
10:40 10:47 10:50 10:54
11:13 11:20 11:23 11:27
11:43 11:50 11:53 11:57
12:13 12:20 12:23 12:27
12:43 12:50 12:53 12:57
13:13 13:20 13:23 13:27
13:43 13:50 13:53 13:57
14:13 14:20 14:23 14:27
14:43 14:50 14:53 14:57
15:13 15:20 15:23 15:27
15:43 15:50 15:53 15:57
16:13 16:20 16:23 16:27
16:43 16:50 16:53 16:57
17:13 17:20 17:23 17:27
17:43 17:50 17:53 17:57
18:13 18:20 18:23 18:27
18:43 18:50 18:53 18:57
19:13 19:20 19:23 19:27
19:40 19:47 19:50 19:54
20:20 20:27 20:30 20:34
21:07 21:14 21:17 21:21
21:38 21:45 21:48 21:52

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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902 Kyle Rd to Constellation Station
via Upper Harbour Drive and Sunset Rd

Ky
le

 R
d/

H
un

tin
gt

on
 

Re
se

rv
e 

(s
to

p 
43

33
)

U
pp

er
 H

ar
bo

ur
 D

riv
e 

(s
to

p 
37

05
)

Su
ns

et
 R

d/
G

le
nfi

 e
ld

 R
d 

(s
to

p 
43

34
)

St
op

 F
 

Co
ns

te
lla

tio
n 

(s
to

p 
42

21
)

Monday 
to Friday 

05:43 05:50 05:53 05:57
05:58 06:05 06:08 06:12
06:28 06:37 06:40 06:46
06:58 07:07 07:10 07:16
07:29 07:38 07:41 07:47
07:59 08:08 08:11 08:17
08:29 08:38 08:41 08:47
08:58 09:06 09:08 09:13
09:25 09:33 09:35 09:40
09:58 10:06 10:08 10:13
10:28 10:36 10:38 10:43
10:58 11:06 11:08 11:13
11:28 11:36 11:38 11:43
11:58 12:06 12:08 12:13
12:28 12:36 12:38 12:43
12:58 13:06 13:08 13:13
13:28 13:36 13:38 13:43
13:58 14:06 14:08 14:13
14:28 14:37 14:40 14:46
14:58 15:07 15:10 15:16
15:30 15:39 15:42 15:48
15:58 16:07 16:10 16:16
16:28 16:37 16:40 16:46
16:58 17:07 17:10 17:16
17:28 17:37 17:40 17:46
17:58 18:05 18:08 18:12
18:31 18:38 18:41 18:45
18:59 19:06 19:09 19:13
19:29 19:36 19:39 19:43
19:59 20:06 20:09 20:13
20:28 20:35 20:38 20:42
21:06 21:13 21:16 21:20
21:37 21:44 21:47 21:51
22:36 22:43 22:46 22:50
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902 Constellation Station to Kyle Rd
via Sunset Rd and Greenhithe Rd

St
op

 E
 

Co
ns

te
lla

tio
n 

(s
to

p 
42

20
)

Su
ns

et
 R

d 
(s

to
p 

38
60

)

17
5 

G
re

en
hi

th
e 

Rd
 

(s
to

p 
43

03
)

Ky
le

 R
d/

H
un

tin
gt

on
 

Re
se

rv
e 

(s
to

p 
43

33
)

Monday 
to Friday 

05:44 05:48 05:54 05:58
06:14 06:18 06:24 06:28
06:44 06:48 06:54 06:58
07:10 07:14 07:20 07:24
07:38 07:42 07:49 07:54
08:08 08:12 08:19 08:24
08:38 08:42 08:49 08:54
09:07 09:11 09:17 09:21
09:38 09:42 09:48 09:52
10:08 10:12 10:18 10:22
10:38 10:42 10:48 10:52
11:08 11:12 11:18 11:22
11:38 11:42 11:48 11:52
12:08 12:12 12:18 12:22
12:38 12:42 12:48 12:52
13:08 13:12 13:18 13:22
13:36 13:40 13:47 13:52
14:06 14:10 14:17 14:22
14:36 14:40 14:47 14:52
15:04 15:09 15:17 15:22
15:26 15:31 15:39 15:44
16:00 16:05 16:13 16:18
16:30 16:35 16:43 16:48
17:00 17:05 17:13 17:18
17:30 17:35 17:43 17:48
18:11 18:15 18:21 18:25
18:38 18:42 18:48 18:52
19:08 19:12 19:18 19:22
19:38 19:42 19:48 19:52
20:08 20:12 20:18 20:22
20:48 20:52 20:58 21:02
21:23 21:27 21:33 21:37
22:22 22:26 22:32 22:36
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902 Constellation Station to Kyle Rd
via Sunset Rd and Greenhithe Rd
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:19 06:23 06:29 06:33
06:49 06:53 06:59 07:03
07:19 07:23 07:29 07:33
07:49 07:53 07:59 08:03
08:19 08:23 08:29 08:33
08:49 08:53 08:59 09:03
09:19 09:23 09:29 09:33
09:49 09:53 09:59 10:03
10:19 10:23 10:29 10:33
10:52 10:56 11:02 11:06
11:22 11:26 11:32 11:36
11:52 11:56 12:02 12:06
12:22 12:26 12:32 12:36
12:52 12:56 13:02 13:06
13:22 13:26 13:32 13:36
13:52 13:56 14:02 14:06
14:22 14:26 14:32 14:36
14:52 14:56 15:02 15:06
15:22 15:26 15:32 15:36
15:52 15:56 16:02 16:06
16:22 16:26 16:32 16:36
16:52 16:56 17:02 17:06
17:22 17:26 17:32 17:36
17:52 17:56 18:02 18:06
18:22 18:26 18:32 18:36
18:52 18:56 19:02 19:06
19:20 19:24 19:30 19:34
20:00 20:04 20:10 20:14
20:50 20:54 21:00 21:04
21:24 21:28 21:34 21:38
21:55 21:59 22:05 22:09

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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906 Constellation Station to Smales Farm Station
via Link Drive, Glenfi eld, Windy Ridge 
and Archers Rd
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Saturday 06:20 06:26 06:33 06:37 06:55
07:20 07:26 07:33 07:37 07:55
08:20 08:26 08:33 08:37 08:55
09:20 09:26 09:33 09:38 10:00
10:20 10:26 10:33 10:38 11:00
11:20 11:28 11:36 11:41 12:03
12:20 12:28 12:36 12:41 13:03
13:20 13:28 13:36 13:41 14:03
14:20 14:28 14:36 14:41 15:03
15:20 15:28 15:36 15:41 16:01
16:20 16:28 16:36 16:41 17:01
17:20 17:28 17:36 17:40 18:00
18:20 18:28 18:36 18:40 19:00
19:20 19:28 19:36 19:40 19:56
20:20 20:27 20:34 20:38 20:56
21:20 21:27 21:34 21:38 21:56

906 Constellation Station to Smales Farm Station
via Link Drive, Glenfi eld, Windy Ridge 
and Archers Rd
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and Public 
Holidays 

06:20 06:26 06:33 06:37 06:55
07:20 07:26 07:33 07:37 07:55
08:20 08:26 08:33 08:38 09:00
09:20 09:26 09:33 09:38 10:00
10:20 10:26 10:33 10:38 11:00
11:20 11:28 11:36 11:41 12:03
12:20 12:28 12:36 12:41 13:03
13:20 13:28 13:36 13:41 14:03
14:20 14:28 14:36 14:41 15:03
15:20 15:28 15:36 15:41 16:01
16:20 16:28 16:36 16:41 17:01
17:20 17:28 17:36 17:40 18:00
18:20 18:28 18:36 18:40 19:00
19:20 19:27 19:34 19:38 19:56
20:20 20:27 20:34 20:38 20:56
21:20 21:27 21:34 21:38 21:56

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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906 Constellation Station to Smales Farm Station
via Link Drive, Glenfi eld, Windy Ridge 
and Archers Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

06:20 06:28 06:37 06:42 07:02
06:50 06:58 07:07 07:12 07:36
07:20 07:28 07:37 07:44 08:16
07:50 07:58 08:07 08:14 08:46
08:20 08:28 08:37 08:43 09:11
08:50 08:57 09:05 09:10 09:31
09:20 09:27 09:35 09:40 10:01
09:50 09:57 10:05 10:10 10:31
10:20 10:27 10:35 10:40 11:01
10:50 10:57 11:05 11:10 11:31
11:20 11:27 11:35 11:41 12:05
11:50 11:57 12:05 12:11 12:35
12:20 12:27 12:35 12:41 13:05
12:50 12:57 13:05 13:11 13:35
13:20 13:27 13:35 13:41 14:05
13:50 13:57 14:05 14:11 14:35
14:20 14:27 14:35 14:41 15:05
14:50 14:57 15:05 15:11 15:35
15:20 15:27 15:35 15:41 16:05
15:50 15:59 16:08 16:14 16:38
16:20 16:29 16:38 16:44 17:08
16:50 16:59 17:09 17:15 17:41
17:20 17:29 17:39 17:45 18:11
17:50 17:59 18:08 18:14 18:38
18:20 18:27 18:35 18:40 19:00
18:50 18:57 19:05 19:10 19:30
19:20 19:27 19:34 19:38 19:56
19:50 19:57 20:04 20:08 20:26
20:20 20:26 20:33 20:38 20:58
20:50 20:56 21:03 21:07 21:25
21:20 21:26 21:33 21:37 21:55
21:50 21:56 22:03 22:07 22:25
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906 Smales Farm Station to Constellation Station
via Archers Rd, Windy Ridge, Glenfi eld 
and Link Drive
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Saturday 07:10 07:19 07:24 07:32 07:40
08:10 08:19 08:24 08:33 08:42
09:10 09:19 09:24 09:33 09:42
10:10 10:21 10:27 10:36 10:45
11:10 11:21 11:27 11:36 11:45
12:10 12:25 12:32 12:41 12:50
13:10 13:21 13:27 13:36 13:45
14:10 14:21 14:27 14:36 14:45
15:10 15:21 15:27 15:35 15:43
16:10 16:21 16:27 16:35 16:43
17:10 17:21 17:27 17:35 17:43
18:10 18:21 18:27 18:35 18:43
19:10 19:21 19:27 19:35 19:43
20:10 20:21 20:27 20:35 20:43
21:10 21:19 21:24 21:32 21:41

906 Smales Farm Station to Constellation Station
via Archers Rd, Windy Ridge, Glenfi eld 
and Link Drive
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07:10 07:20 07:25 07:32 07:40
08:10 08:20 08:25 08:33 08:42
09:10 09:20 09:25 09:33 09:42
10:10 10:21 10:27 10:36 10:45
11:10 11:21 11:27 11:36 11:45
12:10 12:21 12:27 12:37 12:48
13:10 13:21 13:27 13:36 13:45
14:10 14:21 14:27 14:36 14:45
15:10 15:21 15:27 15:35 15:43
16:10 16:21 16:27 16:35 16:43
17:10 17:21 17:27 17:35 17:43
18:10 18:20 18:25 18:34 18:43
19:10 19:20 19:25 19:34 19:43
20:10 20:20 20:25 20:34 20:43
21:10 21:20 21:25 21:33 21:41

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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906 Smales Farm Station to Constellation Station
via Archers Rd, Windy Ridge, Glenfi eld 
and Link Drive
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Monday 
to Friday 

06:30 06:42 06:48 06:56 07:04
07:00 07:12 07:18 07:27 07:37
07:30 07:42 07:48 07:59 08:11
08:00 08:12 08:18 08:29 08:41
08:30 08:42 08:48 08:59 09:11
09:00 09:12 09:18 09:27 09:36
09:30 09:41 09:46 09:55 10:04
10:00 10:11 10:16 10:25 10:34
10:30 10:41 10:46 10:55 11:04
11:00 11:12 11:18 11:27 11:36
11:30 11:42 11:48 11:57 12:06
12:00 12:12 12:18 12:27 12:36
12:30 12:42 12:48 12:57 13:06
13:00 13:12 13:18 13:27 13:36
13:30 13:42 13:48 13:57 14:06
14:00 14:12 14:18 14:27 14:36
14:30 14:42 14:48 14:57 15:06
15:00 15:14 15:21 15:32 15:43
15:30 15:44 15:51 16:02 16:13
16:00 16:14 16:21 16:32 16:43
16:30 16:45 16:53 17:04 17:15
17:00 17:15 17:23 17:34 17:45
17:30 17:43 17:50 18:01 18:12
18:00 18:12 18:18 18:29 18:40
18:30 18:42 18:48 18:55 19:03
19:00 19:12 19:18 19:25 19:33
19:30 19:40 19:45 19:52 20:00
20:00 20:10 20:15 20:22 20:29
20:30 20:40 20:45 20:52 20:59
21:00 21:10 21:15 21:22 21:29
21:30 21:40 21:45 21:52 21:59
22:00 22:10 22:15 22:22 22:29
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907 Campbells Bay to Constellation Station
via Sunnynook Rd, Sunnynook Station 
and Target Rd
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Saturday 05:15 05:26 05:35
06:15 06:26 06:35
07:15 07:26 07:36
08:15 08:26 08:36
09:15 09:26 09:36
10:15 10:26 10:36
11:15 11:26 11:36
12:15 12:26 12:36
13:15 13:26 13:36
14:15 14:26 14:36
15:15 15:27 15:38
16:15 16:27 16:38
17:15 17:27 17:38
18:15 18:26 18:35
19:15 19:26 19:35
20:15 20:26 20:35
21:15 21:26 21:35
22:15 22:26 22:35
23:15 23:26 23:35

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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907 Campbells Bay to Constellation Station
via Sunnynook Rd, Sunnynook Station 
and Target Rd
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Monday 
to Friday

05:15 05:25 05:34
05:45 05:56 06:06
06:15 06:26 06:36
06:45 06:56 07:06
07:05 07:19 07:31
07:25 07:39 07:51
07:45 07:59 08:11
08:05 08:19 08:31
08:25 08:39 08:51
08:45 08:59 09:11
08:30 08:43 08:56
08:45 08:58 09:11

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:15 :26 :36
:45 :56 :06

until 14:45 14:56 15:06
15:15 15:29 15:41
15:45 15:59 16:11
16:15 16:29 16:41
16:45 16:59 17:11
17:15 17:29 17:41
17:45 17:58 18:09
18:15 18:26 18:35
18:45 18:56 19:05
19:15 19:26 19:35
19:45 19:56 20:05
20:15 20:26 20:35
20:45 20:56 21:05
21:15 21:24 21:33
21:45 21:54 22:03
22:15 22:24 22:33
22:45 22:54 23:03
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907 Campbells Bay to Constellation Station
via Sunnynook Rd, Sunnynook Station 
and Target Rd
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:15 06:26 06:35
07:15 07:26 07:36
08:15 08:26 08:36
09:15 09:26 09:36
10:15 10:26 10:36
11:15 11:26 11:36
12:15 12:26 12:36
13:15 13:26 13:36
14:15 14:26 14:36
15:15 15:27 15:38
16:15 16:27 16:38
17:15 17:27 17:38
18:15 18:26 18:35
19:15 19:26 19:35
20:15 20:26 20:35
21:15 21:26 21:35
22:15 22:26 22:35

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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907 Constellation Station to Campbells Bay 
via Target Rd, Sunnynook Rd 
and Sunnynook Station
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Saturday 05:45 05:52 06:05
06:45 06:52 07:05
07:45 07:52 08:08
08:45 08:52 09:08
09:45 09:52 10:05
10:45 10:52 11:05
11:45 11:52 12:05
12:45 12:52 13:05
13:45 13:53 14:05
14:45 14:53 15:05
15:45 15:53 16:10
16:45 16:53 17:10
17:45 17:53 18:07
18:45 18:53 19:07
19:45 19:53 20:05
20:45 20:52 21:05
21:45 21:52 22:05
22:45 22:52 23:05
23:45 23:52 00:05

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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907 Constellation Station to Campbells Bay 
via Target Rd, Sunnynook Rd 
and Sunnynook Station
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Monday 
to Friday

06:15 06:22 06:35
06:45 06:53 07:05
07:15 07:23 07:35
07:45 07:56 08:10
08:15 08:26 08:40
08:45 08:54 09:10

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:15 :23 :35
:45 :53 :05

until 14:45 14:53 15:05
15:15 15:24 15:40
15:45 15:55 16:10
16:05 16:15 16:30
16:25 16:35 16:50
16:45 16:55 17:13
17:05 17:16 17:35
17:25 17:37 17:55
17:45 17:55 18:10
18:05 18:15 18:30
18:25 18:34 18:50
18:45 18:53 19:05
19:15 19:23 19:35
19:45 19:53 20:05
20:15 20:23 20:35
20:45 20:52 21:05
21:15 21:22 21:35
21:45 21:52 22:03
22:15 22:21 22:33
22:45 22:51 23:03
23:15 23:21 23:33
22:15 22:21 22:33
22:45 22:51 23:03
23:15 23:21 23:33
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907 Constellation Station to Campbells Bay 
via Target Rd, Sunnynook Rd 
and Sunnynook Station
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:45 06:52 07:05
07:45 07:52 08:08
08:45 08:52 09:08
09:45 09:52 10:05
10:45 10:52 11:05
11:45 11:52 12:05
12:45 12:52 13:05
13:45 13:53 14:05
14:45 14:53 15:05
15:45 15:52 16:10
16:45 16:53 17:10
17:45 17:53 18:07
18:45 18:53 19:07
19:45 19:53 20:05
20:45 20:52 21:05
21:45 21:52 22:05
22:45 22:52 23:05

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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Constellation Bus Station

Upper Harbour Highway

Northern Busway

Northern Motorway

Constellation
Station

Bus Stop 4222 A
NX1 Northern Busway 

Stations, Britomart
NX2 Northern Busway Stations, 

Wellesley St,
City Universities

83 Sunnynook Station,
Smales Farm Station, 
Takapuna

866 Northern Busway Stations, 
Ponsonby Rd,
Karangahape Rd, 
Auckland City Hospital,
Newmarket. Mon-Fri only.

Bus Stop 4220 E
95C Glenfi eld Rd
843 Sunnynook, 

Milford, 
Takapuna

902 Sunset Rd, 
Greenhithe, 
Kyle Rd

Bus Stop 4225 C
 83 Mairangi Bay, Browns Bay

871 Forrest Hill Rd
878 East Coast Rd, Weatherly Rd,

Browns Bay
883 Schnapper Rock
884 Apollo Dr, Triton Dr,  Rosedale Rd. 

North Harbour Industrial Estate loop – 
anticlockwise. Mon to Fri only. 

885 William Pickering Dr, Rosedale Rd. 
North Harbour Industrial Estate loop - 
clockwise. Mon to Fri only.

889 Apollo Dr, Hugh Green Dr

Bus Stop 4223 D
12 Greenhithe, Westgate, Henderson

861 Bush Rd, Massey University,
Glamorgan Dr, Torbay, Long Bay

901 Unsworth Dr, Wairau Rd
906 Link Dr, Glenfi eld, Windy Ridge, 

Archers Rd

Bus Stop 4200 B
866 Albany Station
NX1 Albany Station,

Hibiscus Coast Station
NX2 Albany Station

Route Map

17

Charcoal 
Bay

Catalina 
Bay

Sunset Bay

Campbells 
Bay

Murrays Bay

Rothesay Bay

Mairangi 
Bay

 Oruamo Creek 

Lu
ca

s C
reek 

Nimrod Inlet 

Bomb Bay 

North Shore 
Hospital

Southern Cross
Hospital

Milford

Castor 
Bay

Campbells 
Bay

Rothesay 
Bay

Mairangi Bay

Sunnynook

Murrays 
Bay

Albany

Hobsonville
Point

Sunnybrae

Marlborough

Glenfield

Cuthill

Wairau 
Valley

Forrest 
Hill

Bayview

Windy Ridge

Greenhithe

Crown 
Hill

Birkdale
Beach 
Haven Hillcrest

Pinehill

Highbury

Rosedale

North 
Harbour

Industrial 
Estate

Unsworth 
Heights

Murrays Bay
Sch.

St Johns
Sch.Rangitoto

Coll.

Kristin 
Sch.

Pinehill
Sch.

Albany 
Sch.

Albany 
Junior High

Pinehurst
Sch.

Sunnynook
Primary

Wairau 
Int.

Carmel
Coll.

Milford 
Primary

Glenfield 
Coll.

Glenfield
Int.

Glenfield
Sch.

Upper 
Harbour 
Primary

Greenhithe 
Sch.

Forrest 
Hill
Sch.

Manuka 
Primary

Bayview 
Sch.

Westminster 
Sch.

Westlake
Boys 
High

Campbells 
Bay Sch.

Mairangi Bay 
Primary

Takapuna 
Int.

Rosmini
Coll.

Hato
Petera 
Coll.

Northcote
Int.

Sunnybrae 
Normal

Willow 
Park 

Primary

Birkenhead 
Coll.

Beach 
Haven

Primary
Birkdale 

Int.

Birkdale 
North 
Sch.

Verran
Sch.

Birkdale Primary

St 
Josephs 

Sch.

AUT
North

Shore
Campus

Hobsonville 
Point Primary

GATE 1

GATE 3

GATE 4

GATE 5

GATE 2

Massey
University

Oteha Rohe
Campus

902

902

902

12

12

12

12

12

Laude rdale  Rd 

Eskdale Rd 

V
erbena R

d 

Manuka Rd 

Lynn R
d 

M
c

Clym onts Rd 

Hi
lls

ide R

d 

Paul Matthews Rd 

B
ush R

d 

Oaktre
e A

ve
 

Tauhinu Rd 

Man uk
a 

Rd
 

Casto r B
ay Rd 

Hugh Green D
r 

Apollo Dr 

Bus
h R

d 

Becrof t Dr 

Schnap

per Rock Rd 

Schn ap
pe

r Rock Rd 

The Avenue 

Pa
re

m
or

em
o 

R
d 

Gle ncoe

 Rd
 

Maxwelto
n Dr 

Sycamore D
r

C
a

ribbe
an Dr 

Sun

se
t  

Rd 

Nile Rd 

Coronation Rd 

Hillcrest Ave 

Marlbo ro
ugh Av

e 

Lynden Ave

Moore St 

Poland Rd 

Kittiw
ak

e D
r 

Kyle Rd 

Civic Cr

Eskdale Rd 

Link D
r 

Killy

begs Dr 

Nile

 Rd 

Bro
wns

 B
ay

 R
d 

W
aterloo Rd

Alma Rd

Bass 
Rd 

Clemows Ln 

K
inleith Way 

Maho n ey Dr

B
righam

 Young D
r

H
enry R

ose Pl

Princ eton Pde

Hyde Rd 

Sandown Rd 

W yoming Ave 

Vinewood Dr 

Roanoke W
ay

Bru
ce

  Rd 

Lavery  Pl 

Salamanca Rd 

Tr
inid

ad Rd

Bond Cr

Corunna Rd 

Ken
nedy Ave

Cha nnel View Rd

H
ea

th
co

t e 
Rd

Ayto

n Dr 

Weldene A

ve 

Halberg St

Hogans R
d

Ca
ta

lin
a 

St

Mo rton Ave 

T
ea l Cr

El
lio

tt 

Ave 

Ne

al
   Ave 

Chest er
 A

ve
 

Wicklam Ln 

Houston  Pl 

W
ave

rle
y Ave

C
antina 

Tiritiri   Rd 

H
e

llyers St

Stott Av e 

Fl
ax

da
le St 

Po
tt

er
 A

ve
 

Pearn Cr

Bellbird  Rise 

Ross m

or
e T

ce

A
irborne R

d 

Jellicoe Rd

Montana Ave

Appleby Rd

Aberley Rd

Laurel Oak Dr
Newbury Pl

Domain Rd 

Stanaway St

Spencer Rd 

W
ee

tm
a n 

D
r 

Penguin Dr

Sa
dd

le

back Rise 

Triton Dr 

S

eaton Rd

Hastings Rd Pe nzan
ce Rd 

Montgomery Ave

Masterton Rd 

Ko
wh

ai R
d 

J un
ipe

r Rd

Ju

niper   Rd

S an ti
ag

o
 Cr

Barbados Dr 

Devonsh ire Rd 

Meadowood  Dr

Athena Dr 

Trias Rd

G old
finch Rs

Norm
anton St

Pembert

on Ave 

Spinella Dr 

Ma nuka Rd 

Glen dhu Rd 

Francis St Walter St 

Karaka
 St 

Dominion St

Burns   Ave 

Peach Rd 

St
an

ley
 A

ve

Richards Ave 

N
ew

ha
ven Tce

Braemar Rd 

Pen ning  Rd 

M
ur

ita
i R

d 

D
od

so
n 

A
ve

 

Prospect Tce

 
Rangitoto T ce 

Napier A
ve 

Ha
rt R

d 

Kn
igh

ts
br

id
ge

 D
r

Se
av

iew
 Rd 

Seaview
 Rd 

Wolsley Ave 

H
iw

ihau Pl 

Contessa Dr Lancaster Rd

Paragon A
ve

Tamahere Dr

Roberts Rd 

Park Rd 

Castleton St

Ga tm
an StSeon   P

l

Bis

ho pgate  St

Park Hill 
Rd 

W
ith

ef
or

d 
D

r 

Seavie w Rd

Sylvia Rd 

St P
e te

rs 

St

Downing  St
 

McDowell   Cr 

M onarch Ave Uppingham Cr

Trelawny Pl

Lingfield St 

Parit
y Pl 

Raeben A
ve

 

Anne Rd 

Ev elyn Pl 

Tobruk Cr      

B
ea

trice A
ve 

Ti
lde

n 
A

ve
 Alto

n Ave 

Holl a
nd

 Rd 

Mou ntbatten Ave

Camelot Pl

Ve lm
a   Rd

Moore St 

Bentley  Ave 

S yl
va

n 
A

ve

 

B
ank St

Isobel Rd 

Oakway Dr

Ponderosa Dr 

N
or

th
w

oo
d 

Ellice  Rd 

Kyle Rd 

Wairau Rd 

Tristram Ave

G
le

nfi
el

d 
Rd

 

Greenhithe    Rd 

East C
oa

st Rd 

Su
nn

yn
oo

k Rd 

U
pp

er
 H

ar
bour

 D
r

Upper Harb
ou

r D
r

Upp

er H
arbour Highway 

Upper
 H

ar
bo

ur
 M

ot
or

w
ay

 

Greville
 Rd 

Rosedale Rd Rosedale  Rd 

Oteha Valley Rd 

Albany Expressway 

East  Coast  R
d 

Shak
es

pea
re

 Rd 

Arch
ers 

Rd 

Co
llege R

d 

Sunnyn

ook   R
d 

Di
an

a D
r 

B
irkdale R

d 

B
irkdale R

d 

R
ang

atira Rd 

Target Rd 

Sunset R
d 

Albany Highway 

W
illiam

 Pickering Dr 

Pupuke Rd 

La
ke

 R
d 

Akoranga Dr 

Oce
an View Rd 

Sunnybrae Rd 

Rose
dale Rd

Beach R
d 

Beach Rd 

Lake  Rd 

In
ga Rd 

G
le

nfi
el

d 
R

d 

Kaipatiki Rd 

Kaipatiki Rd 

Beach Haven Rd 

Forrest H
ill Rd 

Taharoto Rd 

W
air au Rd 

Fred Thom
as D

r

Sunset R
d 

Ea st  Coast  Rd 

Constellation Dr

B
arrys Point Rd 

A
lbany     Hig

hway 

North
co

te 
Rd 

Taw
a D

r 

Be ach  Rd 

Al
ba

ny

  Highway 

Don M

ckinnon Dr 

C
or

in
th

ia
n 

D
r

Unsw
orth D

r 

Beach Rd 

Aberd
een Rd 

Chivalry Rd

C
hiv

alry Rd

C
hartwell  Ave 

B
et

sla
nd

 C
r

901

901

901

906

906

906

906

906

907

907
907

QBE 
Stadium

Sunnynook
Park

AF Thomas 
Park

Eskdale 
Bush 

Reserve

Rosedale 
Park

Unsworth 
Reserve

Wainoni
Park Sth

Wainoni
Park Nth

Onewa
Domain

Windsor
Park

Millenium 
Institute

Onepoto
 Domain

North Shore
Cemetery and 
Crematorium

Schnapper Rock 
Reserve

Reserve

Pupuke 
Golf 

Course

Manuka 
Reserve

Glendhu 
Scenic 

Reserve 
East

Powrie
Reserve

Shepherds               
Park

Hobsonville 
Esplanade

Taihinui 
Historical 
Reserve

North 
Shore 
Events 
Centre

North Shore
Golf Course

Akoranga

Smales Farm

Sunnynook

Constellation

Albany

Beach Haven

Hobsonville

Continues to 
Henderson via 
Westgate

12

16

Charcoal 
Bay

Catalina 
Bay

Sunset Bay

Campbells 
Bay

Murrays Bay

Rothesay Bay

Mairangi 
Bay

 Oruamo Creek 

Lu
ca

s C
reek 

Nimrod Inlet 

Bomb Bay 

North Shore 
Hospital

Southern Cross
Hospital

Milford

Castor 
Bay

Campbells 
Bay

Rothesay 
Bay

Mairangi Bay

Sunnynook

Murrays 
Bay

Albany

Hobsonville
Point

Sunnybrae

Marlborough

Glenfield

Cuthill

Wairau 
Valley

Forrest 
Hill

Bayview

Windy Ridge

Greenhithe

Crown 
Hill

Birkdale
Beach 
Haven Hillcrest

Pinehill

Highbury

Rosedale

North 
Harbour

Industrial 
Estate

Unsworth 
Heights

Murrays Bay
Sch.

St Johns
Sch.Rangitoto

Coll.

Kristin 
Sch.

Pinehill
Sch.

Albany 
Sch.

Albany 
Junior High

Pinehurst
Sch.

Sunnynook
Primary

Wairau 
Int.

Carmel
Coll.

Milford 
Primary

Glenfield 
Coll.

Glenfield
Int.

Glenfield
Sch.

Upper 
Harbour 
Primary

Greenhithe 
Sch.

Forrest 
Hill
Sch.

Manuka 
Primary

Bayview 
Sch.

Westminster 
Sch.

Westlake
Boys 
High

Campbells 
Bay Sch.

Mairangi Bay 
Primary

Takapuna 
Int.

Rosmini
Coll.

Hato
Petera 
Coll.

Northcote
Int.

Sunnybrae 
Normal

Willow 
Park 

Primary

Birkenhead 
Coll.

Beach 
Haven

Primary
Birkdale 

Int.

Birkdale 
North 
Sch.

Verran
Sch.

Birkdale Primary

St 
Josephs 

Sch.

AUT
North

Shore
Campus

Hobsonville 
Point Primary

GATE 1

GATE 3

GATE 4

GATE 5

GATE 2

Massey
University

Oteha Rohe
Campus

902

902

902

12

12

12

12

12

Laude rdale  Rd 

Eskdale Rd 

V
erbena R

d 

Manuka Rd 

Lynn R
d 

M
c

Clym onts Rd 

Hi
lls

ide R

d 

Paul Matthews Rd 

B
ush R

d 

Oaktre
e A

ve
 

Tauhinu Rd 

Man uk
a 

Rd
 

Casto r B
ay Rd 

Hugh Green D
r 

Apollo Dr 

Bus
h R

d 

Becrof t Dr 

Schnap

per Rock Rd 

Schn ap
pe

r Rock Rd 

The Avenue 

Pa
re

m
or

em
o 

R
d 

Gle ncoe

 Rd
 

Maxwelto
n Dr 

Sycamore D
r

C
a

ribbe
an Dr 

Sun

se
t  

Rd 

Nile Rd 

Coronation Rd 

Hillcrest Ave 

Marlbo ro
ugh Av

e 

Lynden Ave

Moore St 

Poland Rd 

Kittiw
ak

e D
r 

Kyle Rd 

Civic Cr

Eskdale Rd 

Link D
r 

Killy

begs Dr 

Nile

 Rd 

Bro
wns

 B
ay

 R
d 

W
aterloo Rd

Alma Rd

Bass 
Rd 

Clemows Ln 

K
inleith Way 

Maho n ey Dr

B
righam

 Young D
r

H
enry R

ose Pl

Princ eton Pde

Hyde Rd 

Sandown Rd 

W yoming Ave 

Vinewood Dr 

Roanoke W
ay

Bru
ce

  Rd 

Lavery  Pl 

Salamanca Rd 

Tr
inid

ad Rd

Bond Cr

Corunna Rd 

Ken
nedy Ave

Cha nnel View Rd

H
ea

th
co

t e 
Rd

Ayto

n Dr 

Weldene A

ve 

Halberg St

Hogans R
d

Ca
ta

lin
a 

St

Mo rton Ave 

T
ea l Cr

El
lio

tt 

Ave 

Ne

al
   Ave 

Chest er
 A

ve
 

Wicklam Ln 

Houston  Pl 

W
ave

rle
y Ave

C
antina 

Tiritiri   Rd 

H
e

llyers St

Stott Av e 

Fl
ax

da
le St 

Po
tt

er
 A

ve
 

Pearn Cr

Bellbird  Rise 

Ross m

or
e T

ce

A
irborne R

d 

Jellicoe Rd

Montana Ave

Appleby Rd

Aberley Rd

Laurel Oak Dr
Newbury Pl

Domain Rd 

Stanaway St

Spencer Rd 

W
ee

tm
a n 

D
r 

Penguin Dr

Sa
dd

le

back Rise 

Triton Dr 

S

eaton Rd

Hastings Rd Pe nzan
ce Rd 

Montgomery Ave

Masterton Rd 

Ko
wh

ai R
d 

J un
ipe

r Rd

Ju

niper   Rd

S an ti
ag

o
 Cr

Barbados Dr 

Devonsh ire Rd 

Meadowood  Dr

Athena Dr 

Trias Rd

G old
finch Rs

Norm
anton St

Pembert

on Ave 

Spinella Dr 

Ma nuka Rd 

Glen dhu Rd 

Francis St Walter St 

Karaka
 St 

Dominion St

Burns   Ave 

Peach Rd 

St
an

ley
 A

ve

Richards Ave 

N
ew

ha
ven Tce

Braemar Rd 

Pen ning  Rd 

M
ur

ita
i R

d 

D
od

so
n 

A
ve

 

Prospect Tce

 
Rangitoto T ce 

Napier A
ve 

Ha
rt R

d 

Kn
igh

ts
br

id
ge

 D
r

Se
av

iew
 Rd 

Seaview
 Rd 

Wolsley Ave 

H
iw

ihau Pl 

Contessa Dr Lancaster Rd

Paragon A
ve

Tamahere Dr

Roberts Rd 

Park Rd 

Castleton St

Ga tm
an StSeon   P

l

Bis

ho pgate  St

Park Hill 
Rd 

W
ith

ef
or

d 
D

r 

Seavie w Rd

Sylvia Rd 

St P
e te

rs 

St

Downing  St
 

McDowell   Cr 

M onarch Ave Uppingham Cr

Trelawny Pl

Lingfield St 

Parit
y Pl 

Raeben A
ve

 

Anne Rd 

Ev elyn Pl 

Tobruk Cr      

B
ea

trice A
ve 

Ti
lde

n 
A

ve
 Alto

n Ave 

Holl a
nd

 Rd 

Mou ntbatten Ave

Camelot Pl

Ve lm
a   Rd

Moore St 

Bentley  Ave 

S yl
va

n 
A

ve

 

B
ank St

Isobel Rd 

Oakway Dr

Ponderosa Dr 

N
or

th
w

oo
d 

Ellice  Rd 

Kyle Rd 

Wairau Rd 

Tristram Ave

G
le

nfi
el

d 
Rd

 

Greenhithe    Rd 

East C
oa

st Rd 

Su
nn

yn
oo

k Rd 

U
pp

er
 H

ar
bour

 D
r

Upper Harb
ou

r D
r

Upp

er H
arbour Highway 

Upper
 H

ar
bo

ur
 M

ot
or

w
ay

 

Greville
 Rd 

Rosedale Rd Rosedale  Rd 

Oteha Valley Rd 

Albany Expressway 

East  Coast  R
d 

Shak
es

pea
re

 Rd 

Arch
ers 

Rd 

Co
llege R

d 

Sunnyn

ook   R
d 

Di
an

a D
r 

B
irkdale R

d 

B
irkdale R

d 

R
ang

atira Rd 

Target Rd 

Sunset R
d 

Albany Highway 

W
illiam

 Pickering Dr 

Pupuke Rd 

La
ke

 R
d 

Akoranga Dr 

Oce
an View Rd 

Sunnybrae Rd 

Rose
dale Rd

Beach R
d 

Beach Rd 

Lake  Rd 

In
ga Rd 

G
le

nfi
el

d 
R

d 

Kaipatiki Rd 

Kaipatiki Rd 

Beach Haven Rd 

Forrest H
ill Rd 

Taharoto Rd 

W
air au Rd 

Fred Thom
as D

r

Sunset R
d 

Ea st  Coast  Rd 

Constellation Dr

B
arrys Point Rd 

A
lbany     Hig

hway 

North
co

te 
Rd 

Taw
a D

r 

Be ach  Rd 

Al
ba

ny

  Highway 

Don M

ckinnon Dr 

C
or

in
th

ia
n 

D
r

Unsw
orth D

r 

Beach Rd 

Aberd
een Rd 

Chivalry Rd

C
hiv

alry Rd

C
hartwell  Ave 

B
et

sla
nd

 C
r

901

901

901

906

906

906

906

906

907

907
907

QBE 
Stadium

Sunnynook
Park

AF Thomas 
Park

Eskdale 
Bush 

Reserve

Rosedale 
Park

Unsworth 
Reserve

Wainoni
Park Sth

Wainoni
Park Nth

Onewa
Domain

Windsor
Park

Millenium 
Institute

Onepoto
 Domain

North Shore
Cemetery and 
Crematorium

Schnapper Rock 
Reserve

Reserve

Pupuke 
Golf 

Course

Manuka 
Reserve

Glendhu 
Scenic 

Reserve 
East

Powrie
Reserve

Shepherds               
Park

Hobsonville 
Esplanade

Taihinui 
Historical 
Reserve

North 
Shore 
Events 
Centre

North Shore
Golf Course

Akoranga

Smales Farm

Sunnynook

Constellation

Albany

Beach Haven

Hobsonville

Continues to 
Henderson via 
Westgate

12

Legend

Bus route

Direction of route

Key station or 
connection point

Ferry terminal



3

Smales Farm Bus Station

Sunnynook Bus Station

Sunnynook Rd

N
or

th
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n 
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w
ay Sunnynook

Station

R
A

M
P

Bus Stop 3221 B
 NX1 Albany Station, Hibiscus Coast Station

NX2 Albany Station
83 Constellation Station, Mairangi Bay,

Browns Bay
866 Albany Station

Bus Stop 3219 A
 NX1 Northern Busway Stations,

Britomart (Lower Albert St) 
NX2 Northern Busway Stations,

Wellesley St, City Universities
83 Smales Farm Station, Takapuna

866 Northern Busway Stations, Ponsonby Rd, 
Karangahape Rd, Auckland City Hospital, 
Newmarket. Monday to Friday only.

Bus Stop 3238 C
 907 Campbells Bay

Bus Stop 3240 D
907 Target Rd

Northern M
w

y

Smales Farm
Station

Bus Stop 3360 A
NX1 Akoranga Station, Britomart 

(Lower Albert St) 
NX2 Akoranga Station, Wellesley St, 

City Universities
866 Akoranga Station, Ponsonby Rd, 

Karangahape Rd, Auckland City 
Hospital, Newmarket.
Mon to Fri only.

Bus Stop 3353 D
 83 Takapuna

845 North Shore Hospital 
Karaka St, Takapuna

856 North Shore Hospital, 
Takapuna

871 Takapuna
941 North Shore Hospital, 

Takapuna

Bus Stop 3362 C
 842 Shakespeare Rd, East 

Coast Rd, Crown Hill
845 Nile Rd, Milford
856 Milford, Beach Rd, 

Browns Bay, Torbay, 
Albany Station

871 Forrest Hill Rd, 
Constellation Station

 901 Wairau Rd, Unsworth Dr, 
Constellation Station

906 Archers Rd, Windy 
Ridge, Glenfi eld, Link Dr, 
Constellation Station

928 North Shore Hospital, 
Northcote,
Northcote Point

941 Glenfi eld shops, 
Kaipātiki Rd,
Beach Haven

Bus Stop 3355 B
 83 Mairangi Bay, Browns Bay

NX1 Albany Station,
Hibiscus Coast Station

NX2 Albany Station
866 Albany Station

4

The Warehouse
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Westgate Dr

Fred Taylor Dr

Te Hauāuru 
Park

±

Westgate

Northwest
Centre
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PAK'nSAVE
AT HOP card retailer

Bus Stop 1592 C
11T Triangle Rd, Lincoln Bus 

Interchange, Te Atatū Bus 
Interchange, Pt Chevalier, 
City Centre

11W Waimumu Rd, Lincoln Bus 
Interchange, Te Atatū Bus 
Interchange, Pt Chevalier, 
City Centre

12 Don Buck Rd, Henderson
111 Royal Heights
116 West Hills

Bus Stop 1599 B
11T 11W 111

Terminate at Northwest Centre

12 Hobsonville, Greenhithe, 
Constellation station

Bus Stop 1555 A
122 Kumeū, Huapai, Huapai North
123 Kumeū, Huapai, Huapai 

Triangle
125 Kumeū, Huapai, Waimauku, 

Parakai Springs, Helensville
126 Riverhead, Coatesville, 

Albany

Bus Stop 5971

122 123 125 126 Westgate

Bus Stop 5990

WX1 Lincoln Bus Interchange, 
Te Atatū Bus Interchange, 
City Centre

11T Triangle Rd, Lincoln Bus 
Interchange, Te Atatū Bus 
Interchange, Pt Chevalier, 
City Centre

11W Waimumu Rd, Lincoln Bus 
Interchange, Te Atatū Bus 
Interchange, Pt Chevalier, 
City Centre

111 Royal Heights
112 West Harbour, Hobsonville
114 Whenuapai, Hobsonville
116 West Hills

     122 123 125 126  Westgate

Bus Stop 5991

WX1 11T 11W 111 112 114
Terminate at Northwest Centre

122 Kumeū, Huapai, Huapai North

123 Kumeū, Huapai, Huapai Triangle
125 Kumeū, Huapai, Waimauku, 

Parakai Springs, Helensville
126 Riverhead, Coatesville, Albany

Bus Stop 5959

WX1 Lincoln Bus Interchange, Te Atatū 
Bus Interchange, City Centre

11T Triangle Rd, Lincoln Bus Interchange, 
Te Atatū Bus Interchange, Pt Chevalier, 
City Centre

11W Waimumu Rd, Lincoln Bus Interchange, 
Te Atatū Bus Interchange, Pt Chevalier, 
City Centre

111 Royal Heights
112 West Harbour, Hobsonville
114 Whenuapai, Hobsonville
116 West Hills

Bus Stop 5972

122 Kumeū, Huapai, Huapai North
123 Kumeū, Huapai, Huapai Triangle
125 Kumeū, Huapai, Waimauku, 

Parakai Springs, Helensville
126 Riverhead, Coatesville, Albany

Drop o�  only

Westgate/NorthWest Shopping Centre

*Terms of use and registered prospectus for the AT HOP  
cards are available on at.govt.nz/athop or at any  
AT Customer Service Centre.

The obligations of Auckland Transport under the AT HOP 
cards are unsecured.

Travel free on trains and selected buses and 
ferries in Auckland after 9am weekdays and  
all-day weekends and public holidays – with  
an AT HOP card loaded with a SuperGold  
public transport concession.*

See at.govt.nz/supergold for the  
complete list of services that provide  
free SuperGold travel.

Senior citizens 
travel for free*


